From: engineer {W
Sent: Sunday, January 1/, 2016 11:

To: Shore Support; Dave Johnson; Phil Baker US
Cc: Simon Phillips; Myla Baker US

Subject: RE: Charter Confirmed SXM 21 Jan

Hi Caylin,

Thanks for the CV's but we are looking for a 2nd engineer, not deckhand. You got someone else available??
Sent from my Samsung device

===-==== Original message --------

From: Shore Support GG

Date: 17/01/2016 18:27 (GMT-04:00)

To: N 0- Johnson <[ i &k Us <
Ce: Simon Phillips </ '/ = Baker US _

Subject: RE: Charter Confirmed S5XM 21 Jan
Hi Dave,

Caylin here — | have two potential candidates that are going to confirm their availability in the morning (one is on island,
the other in the BVI).

See attached Max and Barry's CV.

| have also attached another two C\'s of guys that are in Fort Lauderdale and available.
https://drive.google.com/file/d/0B20NIMIDA3YmUONEVIItSDV1dWpUNGZjSk1fQOkFIM3FVUOZ /view ?pref=2&pli=1

Thank you and kind regards,

Caylin de Reuck

SHORE SUPPORT
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Simpson Bay Marina,/ Plaza Del Lago
Airport Rd, Simpson Bay
St Maarten

Cell:

Phon
Emai

WEBSITE: www.shoresupport.net

From: engineer |

Sent: Sunday, January 17, 2016 3:32 PM

To: Dave Johnson; Phil Baker US; Shore Support
Cc: Simon Phillips; Myla Baker US

Subject: Re: Charter Confirmed SXM 21 Jan

Hi Simon,

As charter has been confirmed, any news on the 2nd engineer?

Sent from my Samsung device

-------- Original message -----—---
Date: 16/01/2016 18: -Ud:

2

EFTA_R1_00155014
EFTA01807050



To: Phil Baker US
Cc: Simon Phillips

, Miyla Baker US

Subject: Charter Confirmed SXM 21 Jan

Charter Update

The charter has now been confirmed - Embarkation SXM 21/01 Please make arrangements for TM to depart SXT
Monday & proceed to SXM Simon Manley has advised if the provisions order can be confirmed Monday (am) then
delivery from Europe can be arranged Wednesday

Phil - Please advise the Marine office of the yachts intended departure date

See you tomorrow afternoon eta + - 16:00 hrs Spirit Airlines

Capt. Dave

Sent from my iPhone
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